MILLERINASH v, weaw milornzsh.com

4400 Two Union Square
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David L. Rice 500 E. Broadway, Suite 400
david.rice@millernash.com Post Office Box 694
Vancouver, WA 98666-0694
(360) 699-4771

(360) 694-6413 fax

August 25, 2004

VIA E-MAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS

Ms. Carole J. Washburn

Executive Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
Post Office Box 47250

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Subject: WUTC v. Covad Communications Company, et al., Docket No. UT-033011
Dear Washburn:

In response to the Request for Clarification of Service List and Form of Service in
the above-referenced proceeding (“Request”), Covad Communications Company (“Covad”)
wishes to remain on the service list in this docket and wishes to receive only electronic copies of
notices and orders from the Commission and pleadings from the remaining parties to the
proceeding. Covad is filing electronically pursuant to the permission granted in the Request.

Please contact me if you have any questions.
Very truly yours,
David L. Rice

cc: All Parties of Record



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. UT-033011

I hereby certify that I have served a true and correct copy of the foregoing
via the method(s) noted below, properly addressed as follows:

Advanced TelCom:

Lon E. Blake

Dir. Of Regulatory Affairs
3723 Fairview Industrial Dr. SE
Salem, OR 97302

Victor A. Allums
Brad E. Mutschelknaus
Erin W. Emmott

AT&T

Daniel Waggoner

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
2600 Century Square

1501 Fourth Avenue

Seattle, WA 98101-1688

Mary Steele
Mary Tribby
Letty S.D. Friesen
Cathy Brightwell
Mary Taylor

Covad Communications Company
Karen S. Frame

7901 Lowry Blvd.

Denver, CO 80230

Lynn Hankins

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

E-Mail: vic.allums@ge.com
E-Mail: bmutschelknaus@kelleydrye.com

E-Mail: eemmott@kelleydrye.com

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

E-Mail: marysteele@dwt.com

E-Mail: mtribby@att.com
E-Mail: |friesen@att.com
E-Mail: brightwell@att.com

E-Mail: marymtaylor@att.com

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

E-Mail: kframe@covad.com

E-Mail: lhankins@covad.com
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Electric Lightwave, LLC
Charles L. Best

Electric Lightwave, Inc.
4400 NE 77" Avenue
Vancouver, WA 98662

Lance Tade

Electric Lightwave, Inc.

4 Triad Center, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84180

Eschelon Telecom of Washington,
Inc.

Judith A. Endejan

Graham & Dunn PC

Pier 70, 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite
300

Seattle, WA 98121-1128

Richard J. Busch
Dennis D. Ahlers

Fairpoint Carrier Services, Inc. f/k/a
Fairpoint Communications
Solutions, Corp.,

Integra Telecom of Washington,
Inc., SBC Telecom, Inc.

Richard A. Finnigan

Seth Bailey

Law Office of Richard A. Finnigan
2405 Evergreen Park Dr., SW
Suite B-1

Olympia, WA 98502

John Lapenta

Director, Regulatory & Carrier
Relations

6324 Fairview Rd. #4
Charlotte, NC 28210-3271

Karen Johnson

Corporate Regulatory Attorney
Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc.
19545 N.W. Von Neumann Dr., #200
Beaverton, OR 97006

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

E-Mail: rbusch@grahamdunn.com
E-Mail: ddahlers@eschelon.com

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

SEADOCS:165066.3



John Schnettgoecke

SBC Telecom, Inc.

1010 N. St. Mary’s, Rm. 13K
San Antonio, TX 78215

Global Crossing Local Services,
Inc.

Mark Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
Suite 2300 First Interstate Tower
1300 S.W. Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 97201

Teresa Reff

Senior Financial Analyst
Global Crossing Local Services,
Inc.

1080 Pittsford Victor Rd.
Pittsford, NY 14534

McLeodUSA Telecommunications
Services, Inc.

David Conn

Lauraine Harding

McLeodUSA, Inc.

6400 C Street SW

Cedar Rapids, IA 52406

Qwest Corporation
Lisa A. Anderl

Qwest Corporation
1600 7" Ave., Rm. 3206
Seattle, WA 98191

Adam Sherr
Mark S. Reynolds
Todd Lundy
Peter Spivack:
Martha Russo
Cynthia Mitchell

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

E-Mail: Adam.sherr@qwest.com
E-Mail: Mark.Reynolds3@qwest.com
E-Mail: Todd.lundy@qwest.com

E-Mail: psspivack@hhlaw.com

E-mail: milrusso@hhlaw.com

E-mail: cmitchell@hhlaw.com
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Time Warner Telecom of
Washington, Inc.,
WorldCom, Inc.

Arthur A. Butler

Ater Wynne LLP

601 Union Street, Suite 5450
Seattle, WA 98101-2327

Brian Thomas

Haleh S. Davary

MCI WorldCom

201 Spear Street — 9" Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

Michel Singer Nelson
WorldCom, Inc.

707 17" St., Suite 4200
Denver, CO 80202

XO Washington, Inc.

Greg Kopta

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
2600 Century Square

1501 4™ Avenue

Seattle, WA 98101-1688

Jodi Campbell

XO Washington, Inc.
1111 Sunset Hills Drive
Reston, VA 20190

Public Counsel

Robert Cromwell
Assistant Attorney General
Public Counsel Section
900 4™ Ave., Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98164-1012

Ann E. Rendahl

Administrative Law Judge

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
P. O. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Dated August 25, 2004.

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

E-mail: Brian.Thomas@wtelecom.com

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

E-mail: michel.singer nelson@mci.com

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

X U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)

I~

Carol Munnerl¥n, Assistant
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